Costs 0 0 (2,874) (10,671) (19,074) (25,493)

Cost Saving 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recurring Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ether cash
ite

®®®®®®

otal Cashflow

>£2m pa
incremental

Hurdle Rate +se 3 years N/A N/A
@steady

state
Business

0.1 3.8 13.5 FY25/26
Case

Appendix 2
Security t p ict ®

Methodolog

y

Strictly Confidential Future of Cash ® Banking Framework

U KG 100021007
UKG100021007

POST OFFICE PAGE 8 OF 8

1. Existing and potential safe capacity has been compared to the average overnight
cash holdings (N TONCH) in branch under each of the Lloyds and All Bank scenarios,
to assess where security upgrades will be required.

2. For each scenario the additional holdings and Safe limits have been assessed.
3. Additionally, assumptions have been made that where local branches are impacted

there is potential requirement for further upgrades:
a. Fortress - 30% of impacted local branches at an estimated average cost of

£15k
b. Relocation (where upgrades are not possible) - 10% of impacted local

branches, at an estimated average cost of £35k
Outputs

Fig. 2 Security Impact output
Lloyds 30% scenario All bank 30% scenario

Risk
Cost* Score # impacted Cost # impacted Cost

branches branches
0 1747 - 3103 -
1 -
3 230 - 517 -
5 38 - 86 -

15 £3,750 79 £296,250 140 £525,000
25 £5,000 15 £75,000 29 £145,000

Safe Issue £12,500 52 £650,000 129 £1,612,500

Sub Total 2,161 £1,021,250 4,004 £2,282,500

Local branches im acted 178 433
30% Fortress 59 £890,000 144 £2,165,000
10% Relocation 18 £623,000 43 £1,515,500

Total Cost £2,534,250 £5,963,000

*(includes a 25% contingency)

INVESTMENT
Capex 7.8 82 82 additional supply chain vehicles at average unit price of c£96k (18 month lead time due to design

specifications).
Opex 5.7 Sunk costs (£0,9m) and additional implementation team costs (£0.1m) for consultants, PM and

Business Analyst and £4.7m of security upgrades.
Total POL 13.6
Investment

Strictly Confidential Future of Cash ® Banking Framework

U KG 100021007
UKG100021007

POST OFFICE LTD

BOARD

PAGE 1 OF 9

Feredne Update - Current State of P ay
Authors: Chrysanthy Pispinis & Colin Stuart Sponsor: Owen Woodley Meeting date: 24" May 2018